233901

CH \$165.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maag Textron Holding AG	FORMERLY Maag Pump Systems Textron AG	104/11/2006	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maag Pump Systems Textron AG	
Street Address:	Aspstrasse 12	
City:	Oberglatt	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8154	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2339018	REFITHERM
Registration Number:	2658520	TRIBEX
Registration Number:	2589707	SHORTRUDER
Registration Number:	2677008	MAAX
Registration Number:	2195370	REFINEX
Registration Number:	2443721	RUBBEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)906-8696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

202-906-8638

Email:

DHuff@dykema.com

Correspondent Name:

Donald N. Huff

Address Line 1:

Dykema Gossett PLLC

Address Line 2:

1300 I Street NW Suite 300 West

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

TRADEMARK

900058563 REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0049

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066392-0011			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Donald N. Huff Address Line 1: Dykema Gossett PLLC Address Line 2: 1300 I Street NW Suite 300 West Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald N. Huff			
Signature:	/Donald. N. Huff/			
Date:	09/22/2006			
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment to Maap Pump Systems Textron AG#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0050

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Maag Textron Holding AG, a corporation of Switzerland, located and doing business at Aspstrasse 12, 8154 Oberglatt, Switzerland has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No. 2339018, dated April 4, 2000 Registration No. 2658520, dated December 10, 2002 Registration No. 2589707, dated July 2, 2002 Registration No. 2677008, dated January 21, 2003 Registration No. 2195370, dated October 13, 1998 Registration No. 2443721, dated April 17, 2001

RECORDED: 09/22/2006

WHEREAS, Maag Pump Systems Textron AG, a Switzerland corporation located and doing business at Aspstrasse 12, 8154 Oberglatt, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Maag Textron Holding AG, does hereby assign unto said Maag Pump Systems Textron AG all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the said registrations, together with the good will of the gear wheel pumps and parts thereof, business symbolized by the trademarks.

The Assignment is executed at Obe	glatt, this May of the April 2006.
	(Assignor)
	By GM
	Name: Uel. Thuring Mohamed Khal. P
	Title: General Managle Dir. Finance
Attest:	
Secretary	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0051